

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 727, Page 2,
2 Section 135.713, Line 24, by deleting the phrase "~~fifty~~ a maximum of seventy-five" and inserting
3 in lieu thereof the phrase "fifty"; and
4
5 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 2 to 3, Lines 26 to 35, by deleting all of the said lines and
6 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
7
8 "the state treasurer for inflation based on the Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers for the
9 Midwest region, as defined and officially recorded by the United States Department of Labor or its
10 successor, such annual increase will cease when the amount of tax credits reach seventy-five million
11 dollars."; and
12
13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____